sufficient, then the agreements foresee a payment in kind (roll up). Shareholder loans are typically flexible
with respect to the principal repayments, but all shareholder loans must be repaid before the expected end of
the operational life of the infrastructure. The loans, which are no shareholder loans, are repaid by applying a
fixed repayment schedule. If the available cash flows from the participations are not sufficient, then overdue
repayments need to be repaid as soon as possible. The agreed maturity date of a loan is typically several years
prior to the expected operational life of the infrastructure in the company that has issued the loan.

TINC Annual Report 2018-2019 95

Sensitivity on assumptions at portfolio level

The following chart and table show the sensitivity of the fair market value of the portfolio to changes in the
Energy prices, Energy production, Inflation and Discount rate. This analysis gives an indication on the sensi-
tivity of the fair market value, while all other variables remain equal. These sensitivities are assumed to be
independent of each other. Combined sensitivities are not shown here.

Energy Production;

 -/+ 5%

Energy Prices;

 -/+ 10%

Inflation; -/+ 0,5%

Discount Rate;

 +/- 0,5%

245 250 255 260 265 270 275 280 285

Value in €

5 837 782(6 346 824)

1 489 039(2 197 294)

1 505 142(1 555 523)

11 487 844(10 682 177)

267 105 794

SENSITIVITY FMV
30/06/2019 PPP Energy

Transition Demand Based Loans Total

Discount Rate

Discount rate: -0,5%  6.071.438  2.166.655  3.249.752 -  11.487.844

Discount rate: +0,5%  5.632.893  2.054.954  2.994.331 -  10.682.177

Inflation

Inflation: -0,5%  553.154  1.058.142  2.060.512 -  1.555.523

Inflation: +0,5%  581.903  1.284.014  2.207.253 -  1.505.142

Energy Prices

Energy Prices: -10% -  2.197.294 - -  2.197.294

Energy Prices: +10% -  1.489.039 - -  1.489.039

Energy Production

Energy Production: -5% -  6.346.824 - -  6.346.824

Energy Production: +5% -  5.837.782 - -  5.837.782

Positive  Negative

TINC Annual Report 2018-201996

Cash-generation by the portfolio

The table below sets out the FMV of the portfolio companies together with the cash proceeds (cash income and
repayments) excluding VAT (= 79.510 euro), categorized by type, weight, geography and investment instrument.

FMV Cash Proceeds (30/06/2018 - 30/06/2019)

Cash income Repayments Total

TYPE

PPP  103.591.725  6.543.651  436.800  6.980.451

Energy Transition  90.743.126  5.090.399  3.255.499  8.345.898

Demand Based  72.770.941  3.299.456  -  3.299.456

Total  267.105.793  14.933.506  3.692.299  18.625.805

SIZE

top 1 - 3  110.999.678  5.704.068  257.485  5.961.553